
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/25/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,679,155

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,813,113
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,953,769
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 3,101,457
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 3,256,530

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 3,419,357
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,590,325
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 3,769,841

11.08% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,660,990 $100,554,554 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 3,958,333
10.70% 11.94% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,502,400 $113,851,244 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 3.0% 20.7% 10th Payment 4,156,249
11.39% 8.00% 9 04/19/25 Sat $25,586,362 $128,883,334 $131,000,000 $60,100,000 2.180 4.3% 24.1% 11th Payment 4,364,062

0.59% 4.55% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,752,642 $139,187,817 $139,000,000 $63,800,000 2.180 2.7% 26.1% 12th Payment 4,582,265
6.16% 5.05% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,580,158 $151,341,900 $151,000,000 $69,300,000 2.180 3.1% 28.4% 13th Payment 4,811,378

6.00% 6.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $27,121,544 $167,842,294 $168,000,000 $77,600,000 2.164 4.5% 31.7% 14th Payment 5,051,947
3.50% 3.50% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,303,984 $178,429,158 $178,000,000 $82,300,000 2.164 2.8% 33.6% 15th Payment 5,304,545
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,998,212 $190,765,497 $195,000,000 $90,100,000 2.164 3.2% 35.7% 16th Payment 5,569,772
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $27,799,582 $210,934,005 $215,000,000 $99,400,000 2.164 4.6% 38.7% 17th Payment 5,848,260

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,934,383 $224,131,955 $230,000,000 $106,300,000 2.164 3.0% 40.5% 18th Payment 6,140,673
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $20,708,051 $239,371,054 $248,000,000 $114,600,000 2.164 3.5% 42.6% 19th Payment 6,447,707
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $29,917,910 $261,387,707 $272,000,000 $125,700,000 2.164 5.0% 45.5% 20th Payment 6,770,092
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,741,430 $275,179,565 $279,000,000 $128,900,000 2.164 3.2% 47.2% 21st Payment 7,108,597
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,552,939 $291,040,418 $295,000,000 $136,300,000 2.164 3.6% 49.1% 22nd Payment 7,464,027
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $31,461,675 $314,193,131 $320,000,000 $147,900,000 2.164 5.2% 51.8% 23rd Payment 7,837,228
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $20,441,278 $329,235,911 $335,000,000 $154,800,000 2.164 3.4% 53.4% 24th Payment 8,229,090
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $23,190,962 $346,302,189 $353,000,000 $163,100,000 2.164 3.9% 55.2% 25th Payment 8,640,544
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $33,349,375 $370,844,064 $378,000,000 $174,700,000 2.164 5.5% 57.7% 26th Payment 9,072,571
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $22,076,580 $387,090,266 $398,000,000 $183,900,000 2.164 3.7% 59.3% 27th Payment 9,526,200
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $25,278,149 $405,692,509 $416,000,000 $192,200,000 2.164 4.2% 61.0% 28th Payment 10,002,510

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $38,018,288 $433,670,248 $444,000,000 $205,200,000 2.164 6.3% 63.5% 29th Payment 10,502,635
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $24,357,091 $451,594,682 $461,000,000 $213,000,000 2.164 4.1% 65.0% 30th Payment 11,027,767

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $27,014,252 $471,474,527 $484,000,000 $223,700,000 2.164 4.5% 66.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $41,820,116 $502,250,039 $515,000,000 $238,000,000 2.164 6.9% 68.9% Total 178,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,792,800 $521,966,917 $545,000,000 $251,800,000 2.164 4.5% 70.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $34,553,930 $547,395,227 $653,000,000 $301,800,000 2.164 5.7% 72.0%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $61,417,023 $592,592,144 $700,000,000 $323,500,000 2.164 10.0% 74.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/25/2025


